T

DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.0M (OISO STANDARDS)

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO

DWG NO

680017

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND
AFFILIATES (TE)>. IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE, OTHER

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

THAN TE PERSONNEL, WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM TE (www.TE.com).

PART ooy FIRST eE THIS -
\UMEER SED CRIMPING DATA | aeelicaros
68001 /—1 P 122500—1 T—UNIT WILL APPLY
680017—-2| P 680017—4 K—UNIT PAD CRIMP WIRE TERMINAL
68001 /=5 P 554500—1 G—UNIT LETTER HEIGHT SIZE P/N
680017—4| P 122500—1 T—UNIT 11 A 115+.002 10 520974
A B .094+.002 12 521366
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
C .093+£.002((1)16 + (1)14 -
A ITEMS NOT SHOWN 1 1 | [ — 230501 SCR,SOC HD CAP 6-32 X .25 LG 140 1 1 1 1 — 8522481 STRIPPER 70
D .081+£.002 14 - 1 1 1 1 — 6902121 POST,RAM 139 1 1 1 1 — 852245—1 CAM, INSERT 69
A TOL +.25 CRIMP |size ™vre| FEED B 1 1 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 138 1 1 — 1 — 22574—7 EXHAUST, QUICK 68 D
1 1 1 1 — 5547771 DISC,WIRE 157/ 1 1 1 1 — 852246—1 CAM,VALVE o/
A TO RUN THIS APPLICATOR ON THE WIRE [.130 F — 1 1 1 1 — 0690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 156 1 1 — 1 — 22504 —1 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8NPT 66
AMPOMATOR SEE DOC. PACKAGE ITEM 146 . /60 1 1 1 1 — 690124—-9 WASHER,RAM 135 1 1 1 1 — 85628/ —1 RAM 65
INS. B 1 1 1 1 — 690125—1 WASHER,LAMINATED 154 1 1 1 1 — 852294 -4 BACKUP, TERMINAL 04
A USE SEALANT PN 1-23419-5 AS SHOWN NSULATIONl WIRE |TERM SPEC. 1 1 1 1 — 21009-2 SCR.,SOC SET 1/4—20 X .25 LG 135 AP 1 1 1 | — 852294—72 BACKUP, TERMINAL 63
RANGE | RANGE 114-2124 B w w w 1] - 6901911 PLUG,NYLON 132 K w w w — 8522941 BACKUP, TERMINAL 62
A WHEN TERMINATING #12 OR #14 WIRE, 14—10|Al 408—8095 & 8098 _ 1 1 1 1 — 461690—1 SPACER 131 1 1 1 1 — 1-23619-6 PIN,GROOVED .188 DIA 61
TEMS 163 & 164 MUST BE USED 150 L S St e 502296~ ] Sl o0
) — — 1 — — 0692655—1 VALVE ASSEMBLY 129 4 4 4 4 — 21045-3 CRESCENT RING 59
A AFTER QUALIFICATION, DRILL AND PIN 4 4 4 4 — 2—21002-9 SCR. BUT HD 10-32 X ./5 128 1 1 1 1 — 4—-25619-0 PIN,GROOVED, .188 DIA 58
ﬁ SET APPLICATOR UP FOR #10 WIRE TEM 2 TO ITEM 1 USING ITEM 169, 2 |2 ] 2| 2| - 3-21000-7 SCR. SOC HD 10-32 X .75 127 N 852296—1 CLEVIS 57 [
USING ITEMS 51 & 98, SEND ITEMS 5> PLACES <_4 ONLY) 1 1 1 1 — 8535211 PAWL, FEED 126 1 1 1 1 — 852294 -9 BACKUP, TERMINAL 56
163 & 164 ALONG WITH APPLICATOR 1 1 1 1 - 461062-6 FEED FINGER ASSY 125 5 5 5 5 — 6—21002—1 SCR.BHC(10—24x.25)AIR CL 55
Q 1 1 1 1 — 5—-21001-4 SCREW, SOC HD CP 3/8-16 X .88 LG 124 54
INSUL CRIMP SIZE INSUL RANGE ITEM 56 TO BE INSTALLED AT ASSEMBLY; 1 1 1 1 — 352289—1 AIR FEED ASSY 125 1 1 1 1 — 85235251 MOUNT,AIR CYL. 53
TEMS 62 .63 AND 64 TO BE SHIPPED 1 1 1 1 — 210248 WASHER, LOCK, .38 122 1 1 1 1 — 852297 —1 ARM,PINVOT 52
#10— .250F (BLUNT) $.200 MAX ’ - -
ALONG WITH APPLICATOR AS SPARE PARTS. 121 /7 1 1 1 1 8561/9-2 ANVIL O
#12 & #14— .220F (BLUNT) ®.130—0.180 > 21 21 2 = 1-23030—2 SCR., SOC.HD. 8-32X.75 LOK—WEL |120 1 1 1 1 — 985314 —1 AR CYL., 3/4 BORE X 7/16 ST. |50
15. CANNOT RUN 2 WIRES ON LEADMAKER. 119 ] ] 1 ] _ 8529295 1 ROD,BACKUP 49
A GUARD MUST Be IN PLACE WHEN N 1T T 11 1] - 8522531 BLADE,SLUG 118 48
BENCH MACHINE. MUST BE USED WHEN RUNNING THE 116 16 C
APPLICATOR ON A LEADMAKER. 15 A5
114 3 ) 5 3 — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT 44
113 45
112 42
111 4
110 1 1 1 1 — 852250—-2 GUIDE,FRONT STRIP 40
178 109 Z 2 2 % — 22554—7 STUD,8—52 39
2 2 % 2 — 8—359547/8—-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2940)D 174 108 1 1 1 1 — 852251—-2 DRAG 58
2 2 % 2 — 6—-354//8-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2820)C 177 107/ Z 2 2 % — 2—22280-9 SPRING, COMP. LC—-032C—-06 S5/
2 2 % 2 — 6-3554/7/68—-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2810)B 176 106 Z 2 2 % — 21021-3 NUT,FLEXLOC 8—-52 56
2 2 % 2 — 2—3554778—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2600)A 175 105 1 1 1 1 — 90594 —1 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 50 |
1 1 1 1 — 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 174 104 4 4 4 4 — 1-21899-5 WASHER, FLAT #8 54
173 103 53
2 2 2 2 — 21026—4 WASHER, STAR 172 1 1 1 1 — 1—-455888—-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 102 1 1 1 — 90591 -1 SHEAR, LEFT 52
2 2 2 2 — 2101/7-2 SCR., DRIVE 2 X .19 171 % 2 2 2 — 5—21000-5 SCR. SOC HD 10-32 X .50 101 51
1 1 1 1 — 461264—1 TAG, [DENTIFICATION 170 1 1 1 1 — 454220—1 CAP, RAM 100 1 1 1 — 8559811 SHEAR, RIGHT 50
1\/p 2 — — — — 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 169 1 1 1 1 1 — 1—-456410-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 99 29
— — 1 — — 28582—1 LUBRICATOR 168 \/1 1 1 1 1 — 465692—4 CRIMPER,INS "F” 98 4 4 4 4 — 2—21002-2 SCR., BUT.HD. 8—32X.50 28
A — — 2 — — 22511-2 NIPPLE 167/ 1 1 1 1 — 258009—1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 97/ 1 1 1 — 8562351—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 27/
— — 1 — — 28580—1 FILTER, MINITURE 166 1 1 1 1 — 455886—6 SPACER,CRIMPER 96 26
— — 1 — — 25791=2 TEE, FEMALE 165 1 1 T T — /=21002-7 SCR.,BUT. HD.5/16 UNF—24 X .75 95 25
1 1 1 1 — 3561/9—1 ANVIL 164 94 24 3
JAVAAVA 1 1 1 1 — 4635692—3 CRIMPER,INSULATION 165 1 1 1 1 — 1-=22185—-7/ PIN, GROOVE TYP 67 .125 DIA X .63 95 25
162 1 1 1 1 — 2—22286—2 SPRING, EXT. LE-031B—2 92 22
P — — 1 - — 20108—1 BODY, QUICK CONNECT 161 1 1 1 1 — 1—21919—1 PIN,DOWEL .094 DIA X .375 91 4 4 4 4 — 25050—-2 SCR. SOC.HD. 6—32X.38 LOK—WEL 21
2 2 1 2 — 19852—1 TIE,WIRE 160 1 1 1 1 — 852281—2 ROLLER 90 20
— — 1 — — 22507 —1 BUSHING, PIPE FITTING 159 1 1 1 1 — 554385—-2 PNEUMATIC ASSY 39 19
2 2 2 % — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK, #10 158 1 1 1 1 — 85228/ —1 PLATE, RETAINER 88 18
2 2 2 2 — 4—-21000-5 SHCS 10-32 X 2.00 157 1 1 1 1 — 852286—1 LATCH, INSERT 8/ 13 13 13 13 — 2—21002—1 SCR.,BUT.HD. 8—32X.38 17
156 % 2 2 2 — 8525211 PIN, DOWEL MOD. .094 DIA X .49 86 16
155 1 1 1 1 — 352284 —1 ARM, LATCH 85 15
3 68 638 68 68 | N 2/319-4 TUBING,NYLON .250 DIA 154 1 1 1 1 — 1—21030—7/ PIN, DOWEL .188 DIA X 1.50 84 14
2 2 1 2 — 252581 INSERT,COUPLING 153 83 1 1 1 — 5549951 AIR CYL 1 1/8 BORE X 5/8 ST 15
152 82 12 |
B . . % — — 1 — — 4557/55-8 GUARD ASSY 151 31 1 1 1 1 — 5—21028—"1 PIN, SPRING .125 DIA x .50 11
— | REF — — — 6/9532—1 GUARD, INSERT 150 % 2 2 2 — 980282—5 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/8 X .25 30 1 1 1 1 — 1-234/0-7/ SPRING, COMP. LC—-035C—19 10
1 1 1 1 — 1-21018—6 NUT, HEX, 5/16—24 149 A /9 1 1 1 1 — 90///7—1 GIB, HOUSING 9
148 3 35 2 3 — 980285—2 ELBOW,MALE,SWIVEL 1/8 X .25T /8 1 1 1 1 — 518198—1 INSERTOR, POD 8
147 /7 1 1 1 1 — 22735—8 SCR.,BUT.HD.8—32X.58 /
146 /0 1 1 1 1 — 90//5—1 HOUSING, INSERT SLIDE e)
[ [ [ [ — 21007-8 SCR,SOC SET(1/4—20X.63) 145 75 5
1 1 1 1 — 459610-3 MOUNT,FEED BRACKET 144 1 1 1 1 — 852247 —1 SLIDE,STRIPPER /4 1 1 1 1 — 1558955—1 HOLDDOWN, SPRING 4
1 1 1 1 — 23241—-6 BALL,STEEL 143 1 1 1 1 — 4—-22279-9 SPRING, COMP. LC—-026B—9 /5 3 ) 5 3 — 2—22/753-8 SCR. BUT HD 1/4-20 X .62 )
1 1 1 1 — 6906031 SPRING,ASSIST 142 /2 1 1 1 1 — 514866—2 PLATE, BASE 2
1 1 1 1 — 6901/0—1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 141 5 5 5 5 — 22735—3 SCR,BUT HD CP 6-32 X .25 LOK-WEL VA 1 1 1 1 — 852221—1 HOUSING, APPLICATOR 1 A
—4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —4 | =3 | =2 | —1]u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
DWN 7_6-93 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
M. O’BRINE - -
oWENSONS: | TR S o eRisuan
INERES . APVD 7-8-93 -TE TE Connectivity
LOC 7 PI i B. WOLFE -
A @ pE - =
—— = lecr— 13003250 o013 w | 08 o ; 1 PG L ULTRA—=POD APPUEATOR .250 10 GA
SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
00 P LR REVISION RECORD DATE DUN 1 APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 71 AW 680017 1 9 P
soee G 3 7 6 4 \ CUSTOMER ACCE\SSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




et teEr [

—
M@ﬂ@/ﬁ@ 7907

!

_- l¢ -
SEE!

1 . @
] A~

WA i L

. 1 L L 1] ]

L~
N

/@\6.

< > 0
] 8
n S|,
L] =
) 3 g o
— L TS
WW | Y T —— 1 O —l. S
N _ =] . .
: \ =R = --M
@ @@ i S
ﬁﬁw g | > ENIS
f > > o 00
L] i 2|
a !
T 3
_l
1
O
id

. O’'BRINE
. ERISMAN

GUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL A
- =

0

1
4

:
of
A

143
142
14
1
]
\
L |
4
—

\

| |
7
I )
— —|

i
{
b
V4
% _ —
SEE SHEET 1

N

—
\K;J’]

: % 66 o w g ® -

)

1D

L—1

A

A

()

— 4'7 -
|

9000100

10089 | - NIWNN00A d3TI0YINOD ¥ SI ONIMYSA SIHL
ovana]  (STYYANYLS OSDD WSHIA IWSY ¥3d ONIONYYITIOL ONY ONINDISNIWIA




